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Estimated Times

Cessnock Masters Meet
28" February 2015

Event la 1500m Freestyle
1b 800m Freestyle
1c 400m Freestyle
1d 200m Freestyle
2 100m Freestyle
3 100m Breaststroke
4 100m Butterfly
5 100m Backstroke
6 4x50 Freestyle Relay
7 50m Backstroke
8 50m Freestyle
9 50m Breaststroke
10 50m Fly
FINISH

PLEASE NOTE THESE ARE

ESTIMATED TIMES ONLY BASED ON

8:00am
10.48am
11:21am
11:54pm
12:25pm
1:01pm
1:24pm
1:35pm
1:56pm
2:20pm
2:46pm
3:11pm
3:26pm

3:33pm

STAGGERED STARTS IN EVENTS 1A, 1B & 1C.
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Officials Cessnock Masters 28" Feb 2015
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Meet Director Phil Murray
Meet Referee Di Partridge
Referees Dennis Moore
John Smith
Peter McGee
Jane Noake
Neil Keele
George Brown
Starters Roger Pedrotta
Sue Johnstone
loTs Alan Moore
Wendy Gordon
Carl Wallace
CTK Gail Wright
Heather Cachia
Marshals Noel Partridge
Wendy McMurtrie
CS/CoC Patricia McCarthy
Kay Freeman
Computer Bronwyn Murray, Alison Cameron




Cessnock Masters Swimming Club

BLACKTOWN CITY
1 Clary Munns W71

BLUE MOUNTAINS
1 Sue Wiles W75

CASTLE HILL RSL MASTERS

1 Russell Albertyn M48
2 Heather Cachia W69
3 Daniel Harding M52
4 David King M62
5 Amanda U W35

CESSNOCK MASTERS

1 Alison Cameron W54
2 Erin Cole W34
3 Stephen Irwin M65
4 Patricia McCarthy W70
5 Dennis Moore M66
6 Phillip Murray M63
7 Stuart Ramsay M35
8 John Smith M63
9 John Wilson M74
10 Gail Wright W64

COFFS HARBOUR MASTERS

1 Grant DA Costa M59

2 Leanne DA Costa W55
CRONULLA SUTHERLAND

1 Anita Saviane W72

DUBBO REDFIN

1 Mark Prentice M50
2 Mark Scullard M46
3 John Wherritt M69
ETTALONG
1 Darren Bennett M50
2 Marion Dreyer W68
3 Colleen Garland W62
4 Johanna Kingma W64

GOSFORD CITY

1 Gay Grillmeier W74
2 Valerie Lincoln wa1

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0
NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 3 - 28/02/2015
Team Entries - All Events
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LAKE MACQUARIE CROCS

Jutta Altenburg Swan
Michael Carmody
Gordon Creek
Allan Foster
Suellyn Horton
Geoffrey Jones
Marilyn Jones
Stella Rumsey
Rodney Sandell
Robert Swan
Peter Willis
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MAITLAND

Rajiv Ahuja

Lee Bootland

Vic Burns

Janice Corrigan
Michael Corrigan
Catherine Kiczynski
Pam Rodwell

Roy Smith

CONO U WNE

MANLY MASTERS

1 Katherine Ahern Sharpe
2 Ruth Fitzpatrick
3 Raymond Watson

MYALL MASTERS

Leon Bobako
John Coles
Peter King
Christopher Lock
Liz McKay

Chris Mobbs

Mal Motum
David Olsen
Christine Sefton
Linda Stubbs
Sharon Taylor
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NELSON BAY DOLPHINS

Diana Funnell
2 Pamela Nix

3 Peter Nix

4 Julie Smith
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W48
M62
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W52
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M83
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W59
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M48
W61

1A
1B

1A

1D

1A

H
O OvNUOowwou

[ERN

1C
1A

1D
1D
1A
1C

1D
1D
1D

1A
1B
1B

QN WOOWOohiUlwWN O w b~ N ~N 0100 N0 00~ NN~NOOoONOONNN O

NN DN o

Page 4

U1 © © O © 0O~ 00 oo

H
000 ~NO wWww

0 ©

W oo wo



Cessnock Masters Swimming Club

NOVOCASTRIAN

1 Emma Bartley

2 Robin Carson

3 Michael Cockrem
4 Kay Donnan

5 Lesley Doran

6 Karen Geurts

7 David Goninan
8 Wendy Gordon
9 Michelle Herms
10 Michael Hickerton
11 Garry Hughes
12 Alan Moore

13 Rhonda O'Donnell
14 Kim Pinkerton
15 Russell Pinkerton
16 Bronwen Tyler
17 Bill Walker

18 Carl Wallace

19 Cherie Walters
20 Maureen Woodcock
21 Nick Woodcock

PENRITH

1 Stephen DE Lorenzo
2 Sally Hatcher

PORT MACQUARIE

Christine Carter
Ross Cummins
Steven llsley
Margaret Jopling
Wendy McMurtrie
Bill Patton

DU WN B

RAYMOND TERRACE

1 Jan Finn
2 Kay Freeman
3 Inga Kasch

RYDE

1 Cassie Anderson
2 Khyiah Angel

3 Stephen Black

4 Michael Bradford
5 Alan Burgess

6 Yvette Cotton
7 Sue Curry

8 Susan Leech

9 Sarah Maguire
10 Andrew McCrindell
11 Andre Musto

12 Julia Riedl

13 Helen Rubin

14 Jamie Turner

W26
W76
M60
W58
W59
W57
M58
W62
W55
M62
M61
M74
W51
W56
M64
W65
M86
M73
W46
W66
M67

M59
W59

W73
M52
M63

W80

W48
M86

w81
W69
W65

W35
W50
M58
M63
M64
W44
W67
W52
W33
M52
M45
W48
W63
W74

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0
NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 3 - 28/02/2015
Team Entries - All Events
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SEASIDE PIRATES

Graham Hill
Jane Noake
Mark Patterson
Sandra Rogers
William Watkins
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SINGLETON MASTERS

1 Stephani Fowler
2 Margaret Sadow
3 Judi Woolley

ST GEORGE MASTERS
1 Kim Beazley

SUTHERLAND SANDBERN

Peta Messent
Stephen Murray
Allan Samuels
Colin Stanford
Paul Vallis
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TUGGERANONG
1 Caroline Makin

WARRINGAH

Paul Bailey
Graham Campbell
Helen Campbell
Lynsey Chandler
Cameron Jones
Peter Kaupert
Joy Saunders
Tony Tooher
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WETT ONES

Mark Holmes
Damon Kendrick
Wendy Magnus
Peter McGee
Megan McLachlan
Ruairi O'Connor
Wayne Sherson
Bart Tuteleers
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WOLLONGONG

1 Sue Johnstone
2 Roger Montgomery

WYONG WOBBYGONGS

George Brown
Dennis Curran
Jade Mifsud

Byron O'Loughlin
Paul Sinfield
Lynette Stevenson
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M44
W58
M58
W51
M53

W61
W76
W64

M61

W44
M63
M51
M77
M62

W47

M54
M71
W67
W70
M33
M74
W74
M53

M33
M56
W37
M65
W50
M40
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M42

W62
M70
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M59
W37
M45
M29
W69
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Cessnock Masters Swimming Club

Event 1A Mixed 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 3 - 28/02/2015

Meet Program
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HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 1

Event 1B Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Margaret Jopling W80 NPM NT 1 Karen Geurts W57 NNC 24:00.00
2 Robin Carson W76 NNC 59:00.00 2 Margaret Sadow W76 NSN 22:00.00
3 Peter Willis M76 NMS 51:00.00 3 John Wilson M74 CESSNOCK 22:00.00
4 Patricia McCarthy W70 CESSNOCK 50:00.00 4 Nick Woodcock M67 NNC 21:00.00
5 Cassie Anderson W35 NRY 45:00.00 5 Marion Dreyer W68 NET 19:50.00
6  Gordon Creek M74 NMS 45:00.00 6  Allan Foster M66 NMS 19:30.00
7  Paul Bailey M54 NWG 43:00.00 7  Sue Wiles W75 PHOENIX 19:00.00
8 Raymond Watson M78 NML 43:00.00 8 Johanna Kingma W64 NET 17:00.00
9  Graham Campbell M71 NWG 42:00.00 9 Lesley Doran W59 NNC 16:30.00
10 Valerie Lincoln W91l NGS 42:00.00 10 Julie Smith W61 NNB 16:00.00
11 Alan Moore M74 NNC 40:00.00 11 Wendy Gordon W62 NNC 15:50.00
12 Rhonda O'Donnell W51 NNC 40:00.00 12 Michelle Herms W55 NNC 14:30.00
13 Khyiah Angel W50 NRY 38:00.00 13 Peter Nix M48 NNB 14:00.00
14 Dennis Moore M66 CESSNOCK 36:00.00 14 Andrew McCrindell M52 NRY 14:00.00
15  Geoffrey Jones M67 NMS 36:00.00 15 Garry Hughes M61 NNC 13:30.00
16  Helen Rubin W63 NRY 35:30.00 16  William Watkins M53 SEASIDE PIRATES 13:00.00
17  Carl Wallace M73 NNC 35:00.00 17  Amanda U W35 CASTLE HILL RSL 12:16.00
18 Clary Munns W71 BLACKTOWN 32:00.00 18  Cherie Walters W46 NNC 11:50.00
19  Stephen Irwin M65 CESSNOCK 32:00.00 19  Sandra Rogers W51 SEASIDE PIRATES 11:30.00
20 Gail Wright W64 CESSNOCK 32:00.00 20 Caroline Makin W47 NTN 11:15.00
21  Sally Hatcher W59 NPN 31:32.00 21  Stephen DE Lorenzo M59 NPN 11:01.30
22 Anita Saviane W72 NCS 30:23.00 22 Michael Bradford M63 NRY 10:40.00
23 John Smith M63 CESSNOCK 30:00.00
24 Alan Burgess M64 NRY 30:00.00 Event 1C Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle
25  Maureen Woodcock W66 NNC 30:00.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
26 Megan McLachlan W50 WETT ONES 30:00.00 Heat 1of1 Finals
27 Cameron Jones M33 NWG 30:00.00 1 Colleen Garland W62 NET 14:10.00
28  Kay Donnan W58 NNC 30:00.00 2 Sue Johnstone W62 NWL 11:30.00
29 Colin Stanford M77 NSA 29:00.00 3 Darren Bennett M50 NET 10:00.00
30 Mark Prentice M50 NDB 28:30.00 4 Liz McKay W59 NMM 10:00.00
31 Dennis Curran M59 WYONG 27:00.00 5  Christine Carter W73 NPM 9:50.00
32 Christopher Lock M73 NMM 27:00.00 6 Judi Woolley W64 NSN 9:30.00
33 Michael Cockrem M60 NNC 27:00.00 7 Jan Finn W81 NRT 8:50.00
34 Yvette Cotton W44 NRY 27:00.00 8 Ruth Fitzpatrick W67 NML 8:15.00
35 Kim Beazley M61 NSG 26:20.00 9 Helen Campbell W67 NWG 8:00.00
36 Ruairi O'Connor M40 WETT ONES 26:00.00 10 David Goninan M58 NNC 8:00.00
37 Peter McGee M65 WETT ONES 25:45.00 11 Michael Hickerton M62 NNC 7:40.00
38  Mark Holmes M33 WETT ONES 25:00.00 12 Jane Noake W58 SEASIDE PIRATES 7:30.00
39 Emma Bartley W26 NNC 25:00.00 13 Stephen Black M58 NRY 7:10.00
40  Wayne Sherson M53 WETT ONES 22:10.00 14 Graham Hill M44  SEASIDE PIRATES 6:30.00
41 Pamela Nix W48 NNB 20:00.00 15 BerIl O‘Loughlin M45 WYONG 6:30.00
42 Damon Kendrick M56 WETT ONES 19:38.00 16 Stephen Murray M63  NSA 6:25.00
17  Sarah Maguire W33 NRY 6:10.00
18  Wendy McMurtrie W48 NPM 6:10.00
19  Mark Patterson M58 SEASIDE PIRATES 5:20.00
20 Peta Messent W44 NSA 5:20.00




Cessnock Masters Swimming Club

NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 3 - 28/02/2015

Meet Program
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Event 1D Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle Event 2 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals Heat 1o0f1 Finals

1 Peter King M83 NMM 9:30.00 1 Valerie Lincoln W91 NGS 2:33.00
2 Sue Curry W67 NRY 5:00.00 2 Margaret Sadow W76 NSN 2:30.00
3 Paul Vallis M62 NSA 4:50.00 3 Kay Freeman W69 NRT 2:30.00
4 Catherine Kiczynski W54 NMT 4:31.00 4 Peter Willis M76 NMS 2:21.00
5 Wendy Magnus W37 WETT ONES 4:15.00 5 Inga Kasch W65 NRT 2:20.00
6  Jamie Turner W74 NRY 4:10.00 6  Sue Curry W67 NRY 2:17.00
7  John Coles M71 NMM 3:50.00 7  Marion Dreyer W68 NET 2:15.00
8  Bart Tuteleers M42 WETT ONES 3:50.00 8  Suellyn Horton W67 NMS 2:10.00
9  George Brown M77 WYONG 3:49.00 9 Robin Carson W76 NNC 2:10.00
10  Alison Cameron W54 CESSNOCK 3:40.00 10 Helen Rubin W63 NRY 2:05.00
11 Rodney Sandell M62 NMS 3:40.00 11 Gordon Creek M74 NMS 2:02.00
12 Leanne DA Costa W55 COFFS HARBOUR 3:40.00 12 Stephani Fowler W61 NSN 2:00.00
13 Russell Pinkerton M64 NNC 3:37.00 13 Stephen Irwin M65 CESSNOCK 2:00.00
14 Susan Leech W52 NRY 3:25.00 14 Alan Moore M74 NNC 2:00.00
15 Roy Smith M69 NMT 3:20.00 15 Cassie Anderson W35 NRY 2:00.00
16  Sharon Taylor W49 NMM 3:15.00 16  Heather Cachia W69 CASTLE HILL RSL 2:00.00
17  Linda Stubbs W51 NMM 3:15.00 17 Judi Woolley W64 NSN 1:55.00
18  Stuart Ramsay M35 CESSNOCK 3:05.00 18  Sue Wiles W75 PHOENIX 1:55.00
19  Grant DA Costa M59 COFFS HARBOUR 2:55.00 19  Christine Carter W73 NPM 1:55.00
20  Christine Sefton W45 NMM 2:55.00 20 Helen Campbell W67 NWG 1:50.00
21  David King M62 CASTLE HILL RSL 2:36.00 21  Johanna Kingma W64 NET 1:45.00
22 Julia Riedl W48 NRY 2:36.00 22 Lesley Doran W59 NNC 1:45.00
23 Andre Musto M45 NRY 2:25.00 23 Carl Wallace M73 NNC 1:45.00
24 Russell Albertyn M48 CASTLE HILL RSL 2:22.00 24 Julie Smith W61 NNB 1:40.00
25 Mark Scullard M46 NDB 2:21.00 25  Phillip Murray M63 CESSNOCK 1:40.00
26  Allan Samuels M51 NSA 2:20.00 26  Allan Foster M66 NMS 1:40.00
27  Maureen Woodcock W66 NNC 1:40.00
28  Paul Vallis M62 NSA 1:39.50
29  Geoffrey Jones M67 NMS 1:36.00
30 John Wherritt M69 NDB 1:36.00
31 David Olsen M63 NMM 1:35.00
32 Michael Carmody M70 NMS 1:32.00
33 John Coles M71 NMM 1:32.00
34 Kay Donnan W58 NNC 1:30.00
35 Diana Funnell W47 NNB 1:30.00
36 Linda Stubbs W51 NMM 1:30.00
37  Chris Mobbs M67 NMM 1:30.00
38 Paul Bailey M54 NWG 1:29.00
39  Colin Stanford M77 NSA 1:28.00
40 David Goninan M58 NNC 1:26.00
41  Alan Burgess M64 NRY 1:26.00
42 Cameron Jones M33 NWG 1:25.00
43 Mark Prentice M50 NDB 1:23.00
44 Peter McGee M65 WETT ONES 1:22.00
45  Steven Ilsley M63 NPM 1:22.00
46  Lynette Stevenson W69 WYONG 1:22.00
47  Michael Hickerton M62 NNC 1:22.00
48  Garry Hughes M61 NNC 1:20.00
49  Roy Smith M69 NMT 1:20.00
50  Cherie Walters W46 NNC 1:18.00
51  Michael Cockrem M60 NNC 1:18.00
52 Amanda U W35 CASTLE HILL RSL 1:17.00
53 Rhonda O'Donnell W51 NNC 1:16.00
54 Jade Mifsud W37 WYONG 1:16.00
55 Grant DA Costa M59 COFFS HARBOUR 1:16.00
56 Michelle Herms W55 NNC 1:15.00
57 Byron O'Loughlin M45 WYONG 1:12.00
58  Julia Riedl W48 NRY 1:12.00
59  William Watkins M53  SEASIDE PIRATES 1:11.00
60 Peta Messent W44 NSA 1:10.00
61 Pamela Nix W48 NNB 1:10.00




Cessnock Masters Swimming Club

Heat 1of1 Finals
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NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 3 - 28/02/2015

Meet Program

Event 4 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly

62 David King M62 CASTLE HILL RSL 1:09.00
63  Peter Nix M48 NNB 1:08.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
64 Michael Bradford M63 NRY 1:08.00 Heat 1of1 Finals
65  Stephen DE Lorenzo M59 NPN 1:07.75 1 Margaret Sadow W76 NSN 4:00.00
66  Allan Samuels M51 NSA 1:04.00 2 Cassie Anderson W35 NRY 2:50.00
67 Paul Sinfield M29 WYONG 1:01.00 3 Ruth Fitzpatrick W67 NML 2:30.00
68  Erin Cole W34 CESSNOCK 21.00 4 Helen Rubin W63 NRY 2:28.00
5 Liz McKay W59 NMM 2:15.00
Event 3 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 6 Anita Saviane W72 NCS 2:14.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 7  Paul Bailey M54 NWG 2:05.00
Heat 1of1 Finals 8  Cameron Jones M33 NWG 1:40.00
1 Peter King M83 NMM 3:19.00 9  Wendy McMurtrie W48 NPM 1:35.00
2 Colleen Garland W62 NET 3:06.00 10 Caroline Makin W47 NTN 1:31.00
3 Roger Montgomery M70 NWL 3:00.00 11 Peta Messent W44 NSA 1:25.00
4 Graham Campbell M71 NWG 2:50.00 12 Michelle Herms W55 NNC 1:25.00
5 Bill Walker M86 NNC 2:45.00 13 Allan Samuels M51 NSA 1:14.00
6 Lee Bootland W71 NMT 2:43.00 3
7 Nick Woodcock M67 NNC 2:40.00 Event 5 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke
8  Bill Patton M86 NPM 2:40.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
9 Julie Smith W61 NNB 2:30.00 Heat 1of1 Finals
10 Jamie Turner W74 NRY 2:30.00 1 Sue Johnstone W62 NWL 3:07.00
11 Karen Geurts W57 NNC 2:21.00 2 Patricia McCarthy W70 CESSNOCK 3:05.00
12 Alison Cameron W54 CESSNOCK 2:20.00 3 Peter Willis M76 NMS 2:55.00
13 Sally Hatcher W59 NPN 2:16.00 4  Graham Campbell M71 NWG 2:50.00
14 Raymond Watson M78 NML 2:15.00 5 Catherine Kiczynski W54 NMT 2:48.00
15 Marilyn Jones W62 NMS 2:06.00 6 Roger Montgomery M70 NWL 2:45.00
16 Robert Swan M69 NMS 2:05.00 7 Gay Grillmeier W74 NGS 2:45.00
17  Jane Noake W58 SEASIDE PIRATES 2:02.00 8 Alan Moore M74 NNC 2:35.00
18  Gail Wright W64 CESSNOCK 2:00.00 9  Pam Rodwell W67 NMT 2:25.00
19  Vic Burns M76 NMT 2:00.00 10 George Brown M77 WYONG 2:21.00
20 John Smith M63 CESSNOCK 1:58.00 11 Margaret Jopling W80 NPM 2:20.00
21  Linda Stubbs W51 NMM 1:58.00 12 Khyiah Angel W50 NRY 2:20.00
22 Stephen Murray M63 NSA 1:55.00 13 Bron\fven Tyler W65 NNC 2:16.00
23 Andrew McCrindell M52 NRY 1:50.00 14 Jan Finn _ W81 NRT 2:15.00
24  Sarah Maguire W33 NRY 1:49.00 15 Paul Vallis M62 NSA 2:13.00
25  Wendy Gordon W62 NNC 1:45.00 16  Kim Pinkerton W56 NNC 2:11.00
26 Julia Riedl W48 NRY 1:42.00 17 Leanne DA Costa W55 COFFS HARBOUR 2:10.00
27  Michael Cockrem M60 NNC 1:40.00 18 Heather Cachia W69 CASTLE HILL RSL 2:09.00
28  Pamela Nix W48 NNB 1:40.00 19 Janice Corrigan W60 NMT 2:03.00
29  Peter Kaupert M74 NWG 1:40.00 20 Carl Wallace M73  NNC 2:00.00
30  Emma Bartley W26 NNC 1:40.00 21 Stephen Murray M63  NSA 1:57.00
31 Mal Motum M62 NMM 1:36.00 22 Sharon Taylor W49 NMM 1:55.00
32 Christine Sefton W45 NMM 1:35.00 23 Andrew McCrindell M52 NRY 1:55.00
33  Mark Patterson M58 SEASIDE PIRATES 1:35.00 24 Russell Pinkerton M64 NNC 1:48.00
34 Leon Bobako M66 NMM 1:32.00 25 Dennis Moore M66 CESSNOCK 1:48.00
35 Daniel Harding M52 CASTLE HILL RSL 1:31.00 26  Sandra Rogers W51 SEASIDE PIRATES 1:40.00
36  Tony Tooher M53 NWG 1:29.00 27  Christopher Lock M73 NMM 1:40.00
37  Mark Holmes M33 WETT ONES 1:25.00 28 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe =~ W52 NML 1:37.00
38  Stuart Ramsay M35 CESSNOCK 1:25.00 29  Rajiv Ahuja M54 NMT 1:37.00
39  Mark Scullard M46 NDB 1:25.00 30 Peter Kaupert M74 NWG 1:34.00
31 Tony Tooher M53 NWG 1:23.00
32 Mark Scullard M46 NDB 1:23.00
33 Graham Hill M44 SEASIDE PIRATES 1:15.00




Cessnock Masters Swimming Club

Event 7 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke

NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 3 - 28/02/2015
Meet Program
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Event 8 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals Heat 1of1 Finals

1 Nick Woodcock M67 NNC 11:10.00 1 Lynsey Chandler W70 NWG 2:00.00

2 Patricia McCarthy W70 CESSNOCK 1:35.00 2 Peter King M83 NMM 1:30.00

3 Colleen Garland W62 NET 1:30.00 3 Gay Grillmeier W74 NGS 1:13.00

4 Marion Dreyer W68 NET 1:23.00 4 Sue Johnstone W62 NWL 1:12.00

5 Catherine Kiczynski W54 NMT 1:16.00 5 Valerie Lincoln W91 NGS 1:10.10

6 Roger Montgomery M70 NWL 1:12.00 6 Kay Freeman W69 NRT 1:00.00

7  Darren Bennett M5S0 NET 1:10.00 7  Lee Bootland W71 NMT 1:00.00

8  Sue Wiles W75 PHOENIX 1:10.00 8  Sue Curry W67 NRY 1:00.00

9 Jutta Altenburg - Swan W51 NMS 1:10.00 9 Joy Saunders W74 NWG 58.00

10  Inga Kasch W65 NRT 1:10.00 10 Pam Rodwell W67 NMT 55.00

11  Bill Patton M86 NPM 1:08.00 11 Robin Carson W76 NNC 55.00

12 Joy Saunders W74 NWG 1:05.00 12 Suellyn Horton W67 NMS 53.00

13 Maureen Woodcock W66 NNC 1:05.00 13 Heather Cachia W69 CASTLE HILL RSL 50.00

14 Rodney Sandell M62 NMS 1:05.00 14  Gordon Creek M74 NMS 50.00

15 Pam Rodwell W67 NMT 1:04.00 15 Inga Kasch W65 NRT 50.00

16  Margaret Jopling W80 NPM 1:03.00 16  Judi Woolley W64 NSN 50.00

17  Bronwen Tyler W65 NNC 1:01.00 17  Marilyn Jones W62 NMS 49.00

18 Jan Finn W81 NRT 1:00.00 18  Jamie Turner W74 NRY 49.00

19  Allan Foster M66 NMS 1:00.00 19  Ruth Fitzpatrick W67 NML 48.00

20  Erin Cole W34 CESSNOCK 1:00.00 20 Helen Campbell W67 NWG 48.00

21  Anita Saviane W72 NCS 59.00 21  Stephani Fowler W61 NSN 47.00

22 Robert Swan M69 NMS 58.00 22 Lesley Doran W59 NNC 46.50

23 Kim Pinkerton W56 NNC 58.00 23 Bronwen Tyler W65 NNC 45.00

24 Janice Corrigan W60 NMT 57.00 24  Stephen Irwin M65 CESSNOCK 45.00

25  Stephen Black M58 NRY 56.00 25  John Wherritt M69 NDB 45.00

26  Johanna Kingma W64 NET 55.00 26 Janice Corrigan W60 NMT 45.00

27  Ross Cummins M52 NPM 50.00 27 Khyiah Angel W50 NRY 44.00

28  Dennis Moore M66 CESSNOCK 48.00 28  George Brown M77 WYONG 42.00

29  Christopher Lock M73 NMM 47.00 29  Jane Noake W58 SEASIDE PIRATES 42.00

30 Russell Pinkerton M64 NNC 47.00 30 Stella Rumsey W48 NMS 41.00

31 Michael Corrigan M61 NMT 45.00 31 Yvette Cotton W44 NRY 40.00

32 Garry Hughes M61 NNC 45.00 32 John Coles M71 NMM 40.00

33 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W52 NML 44.00 33 Vic Burns M76 NMT 40.00

34 Jade Mifsud W37 WYONG 42.80 34 Phillip Murray M63 CESSNOCK 40.00

35 Lynette Stevenson W69 WYONG 42.00 35 David Olsen M63 NMM 40.00

36 Rajiv Ahuja M54 NMT 42.00 36 Michael Carmody M70 NMS 40.00

37  Sarah Maguire W33 NRY 42.00 37  Chris Mobbs M67 NMM 40.00

38 Mark Holmes M33 WETT ONES 38.00 38  Erin Cole W34 CESSNOCK 40.00

39 Michael Carmody M70 NMS 36.00 39  Susan Leech W52 NRY 39.00

40  John Smith M63 CESSNOCK 38.00

41  Geoffrey Jones M67 NMS 38.00

42 Dennis Curran M59 WYONG 38.00

43 Colin Stanford M77 NSA 38.00

44  Diana Funnell W47 NNB 38.00

45 Kay Donnan W58 NNC 38.00

46  Alison Cameron W54 CESSNOCK 37.00

47  Michael Corrigan M61 NMT 36.00

48 Ross Cummins M52 NPM 36.00

49  Roy Smith M69 NMT 36.00

50 Alan Burgess M64 NRY 36.00

51 David Goninan M58 NNC 36.00

52 Stephen Black M58 NRY 36.00

53 Rhonda O'Donnell W51 NNC 35.00

54  Sandra Rogers W51 SEASIDE PIRATES 35.00

55  Cherie Walters W46 NNC 35.00

56  Steven Ilsley M63 NPM 35.00

57 Emma Bartley W26 NNC 34.00

58 Amanda U W35 CASTLE HILL RSL 33.50

59  Caroline Makin W47 NTN 33.00

60 Grant DA Costa M59 COFFS HARBOUR 32.00

61 Daniel Harding M52 CASTLE HILL RSL 32.00
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Event 10 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly

62  William Watkins M53  SEASIDE PIRATES 32.00
63 David King M62 CASTLE HILL RSL 31.00
64  Peter Nix M48 NNB 31.00
65 Byron O'Loughlin M45 WYONG 31.00
66  Stephen DE Lorenzo M59 NPN 30.00
67 Russell Albertyn M48 CASTLE HILL RSL 29.00
68  Stuart Ramsay M35 CESSNOCK 29.00
69  Andre Musto M45 NRY 29.00
70  Paul Sinfield M29 WYONG 27.40
Event 9 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Darren Bennett M50 NET 1:27.00
2 Gay Grillmeier W74 NGS 1:21.00
3 Joy Saunders W74 NWG 1:20.00
4 Bill Walker M86 NNC 1:10.00
5 Bill Patton M86 NPM 1:10.00
6  Christine Carter W73 NPM 1:09.00
7 Lee Bootland W71 NMT 1:06.00
8  John Wherritt M69 NDB 1:05.00
9  Jutta Altenburg - Swan W51 NMS 1:05.00
10 Karen Geurts W57 NNC 1:05.00
11 Suellyn Horton W67 NMS 1:04.00
12 Rodney Sandell M62 NMS 1:00.00
13 Stephani Fowler W61 NSN 59.00
14 Susan Leech W52 NRY 59.00
15 Raymond Watson M78 NML 57.00
16  David Olsen M63 NMM 56.00
17 Vic Burns M76 NMT 56.00
18 Marilyn Jones W62 NMS 55.00
19  Kim Pinkerton W56 NNC 53.00
20 Robert Swan M69 NMS 53.00
21  Ross Cummins M52 NPM 53.00
22 Stella Rumsey W48 NMS 52.00
23 Chris Mobbs M67 NMM 50.00
24 Yvette Cotton W44  NRY 50.00
25 Rajiv Ahuja M54 NMT 50.00
26  Lynette Stevenson W69 WYONG 49.00
27  Steven Ilsley M63 NPM 47.00
28 Michael Hickerton M62 NNC 46.00
29  Dennis Curran M59 WYONG 46.00
30 Peter Kaupert M74 NWG 43.00
31 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W52 NML 43.00
32 Leon Bobako M66 NMM 42.00
33 Mal Motum M62 NMM 42.00
34 Daniel Harding M52 CASTLE HILL RSL 41.00
35  Graham Hill M44  SEASIDE PIRATES 40.00
36 Tony Tooher MS53 NWG 38.00
37  Andre Musto M45 NRY 38.00

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

1 Bill Walker M86 NNC 1:15.00

2 Sally Hatcher W59 NPN 1:01.00

3 Leanne DA Costa W55 COFFS HARBOUR 58.00

4  Stella Rumsey W48 NMS 55.00

5 Liz McKay W59 NMM 53.00

6  Gail Wright W64 CESSNOCK 52.00

7 Diana Funnell W47 NNB 48.00

8  Wendy Gordon W62 NNC 47.00

9  Christine Sefton W45 NMM 46.00

10 Sharon Taylor W49 NMM 45.00
11 Mal Motum M62 NMM 42.00
12 Mark Prentice M50 NDB 42.00
13 Michael Corrigan M61 NMT 40.00
14  Wendy McMurtrie W48 NPM 39.00
15  Jade Mifsud W37 WYONG 38.70
16 Leon Bobako M66 NMM 38.00
17 Russell Albertyn M48 CASTLE HILL RSL 33.00
18  Paul Sinfield M29 WYONG 30.00





